## NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of May 13, 2019:

The following was APPROVED/ADOPTED:

Resolution No. 4876 – A Resolution to Apply for and Accept Funds from the U.S. Department of Justice for the FFY2019 Bulletproof Vest Partnership Grant. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4877, as Amended – A Resolution to Amend the City Schedule of Fees and Charges for Services. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following was **ADVANCED** to the Regular Meeting of May 20, 2019:

Ordinance No. 6106 – An Ordinance Amending the 2019 Operating and Capital Budgets for the Second Time. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6107 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Chapter 26, Article II, Alarm System. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following was **ADVANCED** to the Regular Meeting of June 10, 2019:

Ordinance No. 6104 – An Ordinance Ratifying a Labor Agreement Between the City of Fairbanks and the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers Local 1547, and Amending the 2019 City Operating Budget. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6105 – An Ordinance Ratifying a Labor Agreement Between the City of Fairbanks and the Fairbanks Firefighters Union, IAFF Local 1324, and Amending the 2019 City Operating Budget. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following was **POSTPONED** to the Regular Meeting of May 20, 2019:

Ordinance No. 6103, as Amended – An Ordinance Authorizing and Directing Retention for Public Purpose Upon Tax Foreclosure Lots 8 and 9, Block 3, Charles Slater Subdivision. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following was **POSTPONED** to the Regular Meeting of July 8, 2019:

Resolution No. 4878 – A Resolution Expressing Concern with HB 79 Which Would Reestablish a Defined Benefit Retirement Plan for Certain Public Employees. Introduced by Council Member Cleworth.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, AK, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage <u>www.fairbanksalaska.us</u>.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, CMC CITY CLERK